
Thames Valley Triathletes Concorde Triathlon

Bradfield College

Sunday 20th August 2006

Race 1  Novice Men

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 423 Dave MILBURN Team Kennet 5:26.5 37:56.2 21:42.6 1:05:05.4

2 262 Stuart CLARK Tri Force 8:41.8 37:33.3 20:18.9 1:06:33.9

3 409 John ABSON Basingstoke Tri Squa 6:01.3 37:47.5 23:30.1 1:07:19.0

4 375 James BRICKELL In-Gear Quickvit 8:48.8 38:50.1 20:32.4 1:08:11.3

5 356 Adrian WYBROTT 6:08.7 40:07.2 22:16.2 1:08:32.0

6 387 James ARNOLD 7:07.5 40:29.3 20:58.4 1:08:35.2

7 273 Andy MALE Ridgeway Cycles 6:49.8 37:35.9 24:34.2 1:08:59.9

8 283 Paul THOMAS 7:12.8 40:53.4 21:19.8 1:09:26.0

9 9 David SKINNER St Andrews School 6:54.4 40:59.3 21:41.4 1:09:35.1

10 170 Will CARR 6:36.7 39:43.3 24:12.4 1:10:32.5

11 220 Gavin EDMONDS Serpentine 8:26.3 41:57.9 20:13.5 1:10:37.6

12 279 Paul BELFIELD 6:50.3 39:39.4 24:35.3 1:11:05.1

13 186 Martin HALLEY 8:08.4 42:25.4 21:02.0 1:11:35.8

14 148 Peter BEDWELL 7:57.1 42:50.3 21:18.4 1:12:05.8

15 397 David ROBERTS 7:01.6 NTT 1:12:06.4

16 370 Mark HAYWARD Bta 6:29.3 41:46.6 24:13.4 1:12:29.4

17 258 Ed RYLE 7:39.2 43:08.8 22:36.6 1:13:24.6

18 175 Kevin HARDING 8:20.2 41:15.5 23:56.8 1:13:32.5

19 97 Hayden WAGHORN 8:28.0 43:21.3 21:46.9 1:13:36.2

20 299 James SIMMONDS Cheltenham Tri 7:36.7 42:52.4 23:20.3 1:13:49.4

21 223 Mark HARVEY Park Club 7:29.3 41:01.0 25:24.4 1:13:54.7

22 71 Ed HARE 8:34.1 43:32.6 22:27.3 1:14:33.9

23 354 Simon TITMUSS 7:56.0 44:33.1 22:14.1 1:14:43.2

24 257 Rob COPLEY 7:39.4 43:19.4 24:10.6 1:15:09.4

25 11 Christopher KING 7:26.4 45:50.3 22:05.1 1:15:21.8

26 379 Andrew POSTANCE 7:16.9 43:16.2 25:06.7 1:15:39.8

27 72 Gavin LAWRENCE Reigate Priory Athle 7:48.3 45:45.6 22:22.7 1:15:56.6

28 18 Alan BURROWS Met Police Tri Club 10:03.5 44:13.4 21:51.3 1:16:08.3

29 378 Richard THEVENON 6:56.7 46:16.2 22:57.3 1:16:10.2

30 326 Jonathan CASS 7:28.5 46:15.9 22:49.9 1:16:34.3

31 203 Stephen C 6:43.8 43:50.4 26:04.6 1:16:38.8

32 253 Mark GOLDBERG 8:30.6 44:46.1 23:31.4 1:16:48.2

33 274 Roger REYNOLDS 8:30.4 45:56.9 22:23.1 1:16:50.5

34 2 Ben YOUDAN 8:19.5 44:37.8 24:10.4 1:17:07.7

35 147 Ed WHEELHOUSE 9:37.7 47:08.8 20:28.3 1:17:14.9

36 226 Alfred DURHAM 8:38.1 42:12.0 26:39.1 1:17:29.3

37 325 Dean PAXSON 7:38.8 44:39.5 25:17.1 1:17:35.4

38 33 Duncan GOUCK 9:06.9 47:21.9 21:13.8 1:17:42.7

39 139 Chris GOSLAR 8:33.4 44:34.0 24:44.9 1:17:52.4

=40 165 Brian TRACEY 9:20.2 44:29.6 24:11.2 1:18:01.1

=40 295 Lawrence Van Den 7:18.3 47:02.3 23:40.5 1:18:01.1

42 324 Nicholas BRINK Individual 6:58.1 47:39.7 23:26.8 1:18:04.6

43 92 Gavin RENNIE Reading Roadrunners 9:35.5 47:06.9 21:40.1 1:18:22.5

44 353 Richard GROOME 8:04.4 44:35.7 25:43.4 1:18:23.5

45 85 Karl FITT 7:03.1 42:59.3 28:25.1 1:18:27.5

46 338 Pete BROOKSBANK Bad Tri 7:21.1 44:40.0 26:27.9 1:18:29.0

47 247 Simon BARTER 8:23.0 46:06.9 24:07.1 1:18:37.0

48 122 Jason DAWSON Team Ninjahippy 10:45.4 43:56.4 24:21.3 1:19:03.1

49 291 Colin HODGES No Club 7:53.3 45:52.3 25:18.3 1:19:03.8

50 80 Mark STEVENSON 8:42.8 46:22.3 23:59.6 1:19:04.7

51 116 James JENNINGS 7:31.9 50:16.8 21:40.2 1:19:29.0

52 46 Edward GREEN Park Club 9:19.8 47:24.8 22:47.6 1:19:32.2

=53 91 Neil SALMONS Park Club 9:45.9 46:39.0 23:27.2 1:19:52.1

=53 137 Paul SMITH Reading Road Runners 8:59.8 47:46.8 23:05.5 1:19:52.1

55 305 Alex DRUMMOND Sportsfeetuk.Co.Uk 7:23.1 46:29.8 26:04.6 1:19:57.5

56 76 Stuart BURFORD 7:21.0 48:50.0 24:05.7 1:20:16.6

Timing and Results
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57 207 David SCRUTTON 8:57.8 47:44.0 24:01.8 1:20:43.6

58 256 Jay FOAD 8:36.8 43:42.3 28:38.8 1:20:57.9

59 81 Jean-Luc COUDRET 10:28.0 45:40.6 25:01.1 1:21:09.7

60 152 Jon HARRIS Newt 9:01.4 45:50.4 26:36.6 1:21:28.4

61 171 Eric JORGENSEN 7:44.9 47:47.3 26:06.0 1:21:38.3

62 161 Tim MUIR 8:48.6 50:19.2 22:32.7 1:21:40.5

63 160 Robert HOWELLS Serpentine Rc 9:25.8 50:00.6 22:18.9 1:21:45.3

64 124 Christopher MORR 11:02.4 47:14.3 23:35.1 1:21:51.7

65 62 James LEPAGE 11:54.6 47:17.1 22:44.3 1:21:56.0

66 43 Jack CHEUNG Park Club 9:47.9 47:53.4 24:24.6 1:22:06.0

67 5 Kevin HENNESSY 10:47.2 47:08.4 24:12.2 1:22:07.7

68 399 Peter JARVIS 6:46.8 50:34.7 24:49.7 1:22:11.3

69 406 John MOYS 7:33.5 49:26.6 25:13.7 1:22:13.7

70 28 Marco GATTI 8:50.1 48:16.2 25:11.8 1:22:18.1

71 6 Ian MOBEY 9:03.3 48:30.8 25:31.6 1:23:05.7

72 254 Ian BARTHOLOMEW 8:35.6 49:40.0 24:57.3 1:23:13.0

73 69 Mark REEVE 9:29.8 49:16.6 24:35.5 1:23:21.9

74 117 Michael COWHAM 9:01.9 48:20.3 26:10.0 1:23:32.2

75 87 Eddie CRAIGHILL 8:05.0 50:56.5 24:31.1 1:23:32.5

76 428 Greg SOUTHAM 6:06.7 54:33.6 23:04.5 1:23:44.8

77 60 Steve HUNT 11:03.9 46:36.6 26:14.8 1:23:55.2

78 380 Lloyd CLARK-MORR 7:01.6 50:33.2 26:35.8 1:24:10.6

79 49 Lester DEREK Didcot Runners 9:41.3 48:43.0 25:49.6 1:24:13.9

80 393 Nick STANLEY 6:21.8 47:18.8 31:14.7 1:24:55.3

81 90 Tim JORDAN 9:36.6 50:41.3 24:44.0 1:25:01.9

82 311 Stephen ROBERTS 6:39.9 53:02.6 25:43.1 1:25:25.7

83 244 Jed KENRICK 7:33.6 46:56.6 31:11.1 1:25:41.2

84 158 Chris MARSTON 9:03.9 49:57.2 27:11.9 1:26:12.9

85 315 Scott DONNELLY 6:26.4 47:44.2 32:23.8 1:26:34.4

86 314 Chris RUSSELL Team Orange 6:58.3 51:53.8 27:54.8 1:26:46.8

87 23 Craig NOWELL 8:02.9 52:27.2 26:26.4 1:26:56.6

88 24 Colin O'CONNOR 8:02.7 53:28.2 25:36.8 1:27:07.7

89 131 Dean BENSON 10:11.4 53:03.9 24:06.9 1:27:22.3

90 374 Jeremy CLEMENT 5:59.9 49:41.1 32:12.7 1:27:53.6

91 224 David GURNEY 7:44.0 54:29.7 25:42.0 1:27:55.7

92 93 Sam BRYANT 9:42.1 52:31.9 26:02.5 1:28:16.5

93 425 Piers GREGORY 8:42.6 53:51.4 25:51.4 1:28:25.3

94 206 David COLLIER 8:48.6 54:11.0 25:53.6 1:28:53.2

95 265 Stephen MALBY Derby CTC 7:08.1 48:34.6 33:18.6 1:29:01.3

96 282 Chris BUNCE 8:36.4 51:08.2 29:22.1 1:29:06.7

97 154 Ian HEMBROW 10:09.5 51:38.9 27:44.0 1:29:32.4

98 138 Nick COOK 9:17.6 53:20.6 27:25.6 1:30:03.9

99 307 Steve STROUD 7:48.9 50:42.4 31:39.4 1:30:10.6

100 200 Ian ELAM 9:15.7 50:34.5 30:27.2 1:30:17.4

101 182 Mike COWIN 9:07.1 50:51.0 30:26.8 1:30:24.9

102 121 Neels WESSELS 11:15.6 48:40.5 30:34.7 1:30:30.9

103 48 Peter ANTOINE 12:17.2 50:41.4 28:11.3 1:31:09.9

104 111 Andy STEPHENS 12:14.5 56:32.3 23:02.4 1:31:49.3

105 96 David WOOD 10:36.4 53:29.2 27:44.9 1:31:50.6

106 431 James RICHARDS 7:03.9 56:25.9 28:23.1 1:31:52.8

107 52 Graeme BISSET 7:50.4 58:31.4 25:36.9 1:31:58.7

108 149 Andrew PARKES 8:49.8 53:31.9 29:56.4 1:32:18.0

109 112 Richard MADELEY 9:04.2 55:17.1 28:08.2 1:32:29.5

110 228 Matt MARKS 7:00.0 58:37.0 27:04.4 1:32:41.4

111 70 Tim BACH 9:22.8 56:00.6 27:19.3 1:32:42.6

112 115 Grahame STONE 8:43.5 49:51.3 34:14.2 1:32:48.9

113 123 Andrew RIGSBY RAF Tri 8:11.2 54:56.5 29:41.6 1:32:49.3

114 189 Rob YOUNG The Park Club 8:52.8 55:58.4 28:03.5 1:32:54.8
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115 73 David COVEY 9:00.7 1:01:00.6 24:45.0 1:34:46.2

116 34 Lesley READER 7:38.5 1:01:38.9 25:38.2 1:34:55.6

117 44 Dean GIRDLER Esporta/Guildford 14:40.3 57:00.9 23:17.5 1:34:58.7

118 259 Matt GOODERHAM 9:11.9 58:08.6 27:43.0 1:35:03.4

119 127 Conrad JOOSTE 6:39.6 56:46.1 32:24.6 1:35:50.3

120 79 Jonathan TIMMIS 10:24.4 59:08.3 29:18.9 1:38:51.6

121 31 Neil BERRY 10:16.2 56:32.9 33:37.8 1:40:26.9

122 252 Robert DICK 8:24.9 1:11:52.4 21:16.1 1:41:33.4

123 22 Jennifer TOWNSEN Esporta 8:21.9 1:02:49.8 30:47.1 1:41:58.9

124 30 Pete TABRAM 10:38.1 1:00:17.4 31:36.3 1:42:31.7

125 37 Hubert CLARKE 10:49.2 55:38.8 36:17.7 1:42:45.7

126 290 Mathew SWEETMAN 8:11.5 1:03:48.5 30:49.1 1:42:49.1

127 25 David ROBERTS Abingdon Amblers 15:26.0 59:21.4 28:46.9 1:43:34.3

128 169 Jeff BAKER 8:46.6 54:29.2 43:16.0 1:46:31.8

129 178 Sam TAYLOR 12:22.6 1:05:12.2 33:51.1 1:51:25.9

130 176 Thomas AGAR 9:18.8 1:27:56.1 26:54.7 2:04:09.6

131 26 Muaaze AHMAD 18:05.0 1:21:31.2 34:08.6 2:13:44.7

Race 2  Novice Women

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 411 Liz KIPLING 5:56.5 44:52.6 20:54.9 1:11:43.9

2 300 Rachael ELLIOTT 7:59.7 42:23.0 23:09.3 1:13:31.9

3 198 Su WILMOT 8:10.4 42:56.9 22:31.6 1:13:38.8

4 336 Debbie McMAHON Lydney Swimming Club 7:56.5 43:23.9 22:19.7 1:13:40.1

5 416 Fiona BROWN 5:02.7 45:41.2 26:51.1 1:17:35.0

6 359 Nicky WAY Berkshire Tri Squad 6:26.5 49:37.2 22:13.1 1:18:16.8

7 209 Amanda FLANAGAN 6:34.6 47:42.3 24:55.6 1:19:12.5

8 100 Carol BOWKER Reading Road Runners 8:32.9 49:27.8 21:12.3 1:19:12.9

9 233 Stella SEGESDY 8:28.6 46:31.0 26:15.5 1:21:15.1

10 351 Megumi TAKIGUCHI Reading Joggers 7:31.1 48:04.1 25:53.9 1:21:29.1

11 239 Helena HODGES 8:04.7 47:08.6 26:30.5 1:21:43.8

12 234 Julie TRACEY 8:33.7 47:29.8 25:58.7 1:22:02.3

13 179 Jane DRAPKIN Berkshire Tri Squad 9:05.5 47:47.8 25:13.6 1:22:06.9

14 136 Saba HOLT Reading Road Runners 8:49.6 51:04.2 22:43.1 1:22:36.9

15 261 Jo MYERS 8:02.0 48:24.9 26:57.0 1:23:24.0

16 271 Louisa NESBITT 9:31.5 50:23.2 24:16.8 1:24:11.5

17 129 Catherine WEBB Park Club 9:32.1 49:05.9 26:17.4 1:24:55.3

18 151 Karen TOPLASS 8:41.5 47:58.8 28:19.3 1:24:59.6

19 102 Paulette STEER 9:42.4 50:16.4 25:53.2 1:25:52.0

20 442 Denise COWAN 7:04.2 50:22.4 29:18.1 1:26:44.7

21 94 Anna PAYTON 6:52.5 54:42.4 25:35.6 1:27:10.4

22 155 Jennie PARISH 9:16.6 51:46.2 26:10.4 1:27:13.2

23 119 Caroline VIBERT Blue Hippos 10:05.3 50:50.6 26:18.8 1:27:14.7

24 12 Anneli MacDONALD Serpentine 8:39.1 52:56.1 25:49.5 1:27:24.7

25 196 Kath HODGSON Team Spirit 10:27.7 52:14.1 25:01.3 1:27:43.0

26 270 Hazel AMPER 9:17.7 52:37.4 25:53.0 1:27:48.1

27 329 Judi SMYTHE 6:49.5 50:40.0 30:29.8 1:27:59.3

28 125 Karen GALLANTRY 9:17.2 50:00.1 28:54.7 1:28:11.9

29 106 Faith GERAGHTY Crystal Palace Tri 8:07.2 53:53.9 26:12.8 1:28:13.9

30 301 Anna HOLLOWAY Nuts - Notts Uni Tri 7:59.1 53:20.2 27:49.5 1:29:08.8

31 211 Anita HEDGES 7:33.0 55:16.2 26:26.5 1:29:15.7

32 163 Jan WORSFOLD 8:11.5 52:13.4 29:14.9 1:29:39.9

33 184 Sally BARR 8:23.1 51:59.1 29:27.1 1:29:49.4

34 41 Julie MARTIN 9:20.8 54:03.0 26:41.7 1:30:05.4

35 288 Silje MORTENSEN 7:45.2 51:24.9 31:11.3 1:30:21.4

36 204 Maree MITCHELL 8:30.1 52:26.0 29:25.6 1:30:21.7

37 126 Emily THOMPSON 8:45.9 53:38.2 28:27.9 1:30:52.0

38 205 Gillian SCOTT BTS 8:20.0 49:20.9 33:31.9 1:31:12.8
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39 177 Verity IRVINE 8:13.0 52:16.3 30:47.2 1:31:16.5

40 303 Carey ROBINSON Serpentine 7:53.3 56:49.6 27:20.8 1:32:03.7

41 167 Marianne RADCLIF Team Orange 8:51.4 52:34.0 30:42.6 1:32:08.0

42 16 Amanda ASTON Mid-Sussex 10:14.1 54:39.2 27:15.2 1:32:08.4

43 68 Sally HADLEY 9:58.4 52:16.4 30:22.9 1:32:37.7

44 84 Hope COOPER 8:55.9 55:43.4 28:18.3 1:32:57.6

45 213 Marie MYLES 13:09.6 51:36.4 28:59.0 1:33:45.0

46 54 Louise MACKENNY 10:33.7 55:18.1 28:31.6 1:34:23.3

47 39 Rhian HOPKINS 10:51.7 51:33.5 32:12.2 1:34:37.4

48 193 Tanya GIRLING 8:13.5 56:27.2 30:05.8 1:34:46.6

49 83 Lisa D UVA 8:53.9 54:12.8 31:54.6 1:35:01.4

50 140 Mandy CORNELIUS 10:05.7 56:34.0 28:51.2 1:35:31.0

51 108 Simeon POLLARD 10:26.3 50:49.4 35:08.8 1:36:24.5

52 269 Katie ALLAN Oxford Uni Press AC 8:37.5 1:03:47.4 24:06.4 1:36:31.3

53 99 Rita DYKES 10:33.8 58:35.7 27:47.5 1:36:57.0

54 267 Kay COLLINS 8:02.3 1:00:24.2 29:27.9 1:37:54.4

55 78 Grace MASON 8:25.4 59:31.3 30:03.1 1:37:59.8

56 181 Catherine FOX 8:25.8 54:23.2 35:30.2 1:38:19.2

57 110 Karen POLLARD 9:14.9 59:26.2 29:56.9 1:38:38.0

58 75 Lucia CARAVIA 10:56.6 NTT 1:39:04.6

59 133 Vicky JAPES 8:55.5 58:22.2 32:47.5 1:40:05.2

60 29 Nicky EVANS 10:00.4 1:01:52.5 29:41.0 1:41:33.9

61 208 Helen POINTER 7:52.0 1:01:35.8 34:33.8 1:44:01.5

62 14 Melanie TAYLOR 11:25.7 1:03:02.0 29:43.3 1:44:11.0

63 32 Sandra SHEPPARD Reading Road Runners 10:16.4 1:07:58.3 28:48.8 1:47:03.4

64 103 Michelle SEYMOUR Worthing And Distric 9:07.3 1:05:24.0 34:20.3 1:48:51.6

65 89 Kaye DUNNINGHAM 8:49.5 1:02:16.1 37:53.7 1:48:59.3

66 8 Liz ALLEN 9:48.3 58:49.2 40:23.7 1:49:01.2

67 312 Rosie INGRAM Serpentine 7:49.0 1:17:34.6 24:51.6 1:50:15.2

68 61 Vanessa OHLENDOR 11:15.6 52:34.8 48:10.5 1:52:00.9

69 317 Danielle SMUTS 8:13.1 1:08:19.8 36:30.3 1:53:03.3

70 55 Leanne GUTSELL 11:50.8 1:05:48.9 37:58.8 1:55:38.6

71 153 Stella MONAGHAN 12:09.6 1:18:12.5 38:29.2 2:08:51.3

72 113 Ajaye PHILLIPS Apt Fitness 10:10.3 1:38:45.0 39:45.0 2:28:40.3

243 Elizabeth SUTTON Oxford University Tr 8:45.2 No Bike 28:01.4 Disqual

Race 3  Open Men

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 420 Boris CHAMBON FVS Tri 5:22.2 33:11.5 18:11.9 56:45.5

2 403 Ian WHITE Tri UK 6:14.8 35:07.9 17:57.5 59:20.1

3 376 Michael MARZETTI 6:27.6 34:56.9 18:11.6 59:36.0

4 407 James ELWORTHY Bedford Traktors Tri 6:09.2 36:03.1 18:09.5 1:00:21.8

5 413 Andrew SHIPTON Stroud Athletic Club 5:27.9 35:57.1 19:48.9 1:01:13.9

6 390 Tom CUDMORE Triathlon Essex 6:45.4 36:47.0 19:04.7 1:02:37.1

7 417 Mark HYDE 5:56.8 36:08.2 21:59.4 1:04:04.4

8 419 Paul LEDINGHAM Serpentine 5:30.0 38:33.7 20:02.0 1:04:05.7

9 367 Joe FRANCIS Maidenhead & Distric 6:47.3 37:10.4 20:30.1 1:04:27.8

10 426 Sam OSBORNE TVT 5:16.5 38:12.3 20:59.5 1:04:28.4

11 391 Neil LEWIS Chippenham Wheelers 6:23.3 38:39.6 19:38.5 1:04:41.4

12 430 Paul McINULTY Pactrac 5:00.5 37:26.3 22:32.4 1:04:59.2

13 410 Roberto RICCARDI Sauk Tri 5:39.0 39:04.7 20:31.4 1:05:15.1

14 363 Ian DRUCE Serpentine 6:55.7 40:13.5 18:13.1 1:05:22.3

15 373 Michael HAND 6:41.7 38:17.6 20:33.6 1:05:32.9

16 402 Jonathan McVICAR Berkshire Tri Squad 6:13.0 40:03.0 20:02.7 1:06:18.6

17 415 Steven KEMPSON Tekweni 5:16.8 39:49.9 21:16.3 1:06:23.0

18 262 Stuart CLARK Tri Force 8:41.8 37:33.3 20:18.9 1:06:33.9

19 375 James BRICKELL In-Gear Quickvit 8:48.8 38:50.1 20:32.4 1:08:11.3

20 356 Adrian WYBROTT 6:08.7 40:07.2 22:16.2 1:08:32.0
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21 387 James ARNOLD 7:07.5 40:29.3 20:58.4 1:08:35.2

22 392 Trevor MORRIS 7:03.2 41:43.3 19:59.4 1:08:45.8

23 355 Devreaux GRAVELL 6:54.4 40:40.9 21:12.2 1:08:47.5

24 273 Andy MALE Ridgeway Cycles 6:49.8 37:35.9 24:34.2 1:08:59.9

25 219 Darryl BARR 8:02.2 38:45.1 23:01.0 1:09:48.3

26 170 Will CARR 6:36.7 39:43.3 24:12.4 1:10:32.5

27 220 Gavin EDMONDS Serpentine 8:26.3 41:57.9 20:13.5 1:10:37.6

28 197 Mark ANDERSON 8:13.1 39:31.7 23:04.1 1:10:48.9

29 279 Paul BELFIELD 6:50.3 39:39.4 24:35.3 1:11:05.1

30 146 Andrew REEVES Serpentine 7:46.9 45:03.0 18:35.6 1:11:25.5

31 310 Matt PRIDDLE Justwanna.Com 7:51.3 41:39.8 22:05.3 1:11:36.4

32 331 Bart KUIJTEN Team Kennet 7:41.0 43:30.3 20:43.1 1:11:54.4

33 148 Peter BEDWELL 7:57.1 42:50.3 21:18.4 1:12:05.8

34 397 David ROBERTS 7:01.6 NTT 1:12:06.4

35 371 Iain ADAMS Team Kennet 7:32.2 42:21.7 22:23.0 1:12:16.9

36 316 Jonathan KEMBERY Serpentine 7:58.7 41:56.1 22:39.8 1:12:34.5

37 427 Neil BRADFIELD 5:22.2 44:06.5 23:14.6 1:12:43.3

38 183 Simon TARRY 8:09.4 41:39.5 23:29.5 1:13:18.4

39 258 Ed RYLE 7:39.2 43:08.8 22:36.6 1:13:24.6

40 236 Howard RADCLIFFE Team Orange 7:53.2 39:48.1 25:45.8 1:13:27.1

41 175 Kevin HARDING 8:20.2 41:15.5 23:56.8 1:13:32.5

42 302 Tony WALKER 8:10.1 43:10.8 22:21.2 1:13:42.1

43 299 James SIMMONDS Cheltenham Tri 7:36.7 42:52.4 23:20.3 1:13:49.4

44 223 Mark HARVEY Park Club 7:29.3 41:01.0 25:24.4 1:13:54.7

45 71 Ed HARE 8:34.1 43:32.6 22:27.3 1:14:33.9

46 264 Anthony COOPER 8:16.4 42:41.4 23:37.0 1:14:34.9

47 260 Ian STUBBINGS Phoenix Tri Club 7:41.1 44:11.7 22:48.0 1:14:40.8

48 354 Simon TITMUSS 7:56.0 44:33.1 22:14.1 1:14:43.2

49 109 Warren TILKE Cardiff Tri 9:10.2 42:54.3 22:47.0 1:14:51.5

50 231 David HAMILL Met Police Tri Club 6:56.1 44:05.6 24:07.5 1:15:09.2

51 257 Rob COPLEY 7:39.4 43:19.4 24:10.6 1:15:09.4

52 11 Christopher KING 7:26.4 45:50.3 22:05.1 1:15:21.8

53 172 Antony WILLIAMS Psof 8:50.9 43:12.4 23:31.6 1:15:34.9

54 379 Andrew POSTANCE 7:16.9 43:16.2 25:06.7 1:15:39.8

55 72 Gavin LAWRENCE Reigate Priory Athle 7:48.3 45:45.6 22:22.7 1:15:56.6

56 237 Jason SYLVESTER 9:07.3 42:44.9 24:16.9 1:16:09.1

57 378 Richard THEVENON 6:56.7 46:16.2 22:57.3 1:16:10.2

58 263 Rhodri JONES 8:33.7 43:54.8 23:51.6 1:16:20.1

59 326 Jonathan CASS 7:28.5 46:15.9 22:49.9 1:16:34.3

60 203 Stephen C 6:43.8 43:50.4 26:04.6 1:16:38.8

61 253 Mark GOLDBERG 8:30.6 44:46.1 23:31.4 1:16:48.2

62 274 Roger REYNOLDS 8:30.4 45:56.9 22:23.1 1:16:50.5

63 2 Ben YOUDAN 8:19.5 44:37.8 24:10.4 1:17:07.7

64 147 Ed WHEELHOUSE 9:37.7 47:08.8 20:28.3 1:17:14.9

65 381 Nick GRAY Berkshire Tri Squad 6:28.2 43:29.9 27:27.3 1:17:25.4

66 226 Alfred DURHAM 8:38.1 42:12.0 26:39.1 1:17:29.3

67 33 Duncan GOUCK 9:06.9 47:21.9 21:13.8 1:17:42.7

68 139 Chris GOSLAR 8:33.4 44:34.0 24:44.9 1:17:52.4

=69 165 Brian TRACEY 9:20.2 44:29.6 24:11.2 1:18:01.1

=69 295 Lawrence Van Den 7:18.3 47:02.3 23:40.5 1:18:01.1

71 308 William PORTER 8:45.6 45:26.0 23:50.6 1:18:02.2

72 324 Nicholas BRINK Individual 6:58.1 47:39.7 23:26.8 1:18:04.6

73 353 Richard GROOME 8:04.4 44:35.7 25:43.4 1:18:23.5

74 85 Karl FITT 7:03.1 42:59.3 28:25.1 1:18:27.5

75 338 Pete BROOKSBANK Bad Tri 7:21.1 44:40.0 26:27.9 1:18:29.0

76 247 Simon BARTER 8:23.0 46:06.9 24:07.1 1:18:37.0

77 122 Jason DAWSON Team Ninjahippy 10:45.4 43:56.4 24:21.3 1:19:03.1

78 80 Mark STEVENSON 8:42.8 46:22.3 23:59.6 1:19:04.7

Timing and Results
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79 116 James JENNINGS 7:31.9 50:16.8 21:40.2 1:19:29.0

80 137 Paul SMITH Reading Road Runners 8:59.8 47:46.8 23:05.5 1:19:52.1

81 305 Alex DRUMMOND Sportsfeetuk.Co.Uk 7:23.1 46:29.8 26:04.6 1:19:57.5

82 76 Stuart BURFORD 7:21.0 48:50.0 24:05.7 1:20:16.6

83 246 Philip HENNEQUIN Farnham Triathlon Cl 8:40.1 47:28.5 24:32.9 1:20:41.5

84 207 David SCRUTTON 8:57.8 47:44.0 24:01.8 1:20:43.6

85 216 Darren ADDISON 8:38.1 44:35.3 27:32.1 1:20:45.5

86 256 Jay FOAD 8:36.8 43:42.3 28:38.8 1:20:57.9

87 171 Eric JORGENSEN 7:44.9 47:47.3 26:06.0 1:21:38.3

88 160 Robert HOWELLS Serpentine Rc 9:25.8 50:00.6 22:18.9 1:21:45.3

89 62 James LEPAGE 11:54.6 47:17.1 22:44.3 1:21:56.0

90 43 Jack CHEUNG Park Club 9:47.9 47:53.4 24:24.6 1:22:06.0

91 5 Kevin HENNESSY 10:47.2 47:08.4 24:12.2 1:22:07.7

92 406 John MOYS 7:33.5 49:26.6 25:13.7 1:22:13.7

93 42 Mark SHERWOOD Basingstoke Tri Squa 9:16.3 49:25.9 23:39.0 1:22:21.2

94 306 Lars MENKEN Serpentine 8:23.8 48:07.5 26:03.8 1:22:35.1

95 389 Rog DAVIS Team Kennet 6:57.2 46:26.7 29:17.6 1:22:41.5

96 238 Nicolas SCHIETTE Berkshire Tri Squad 8:12.7 46:01.8 28:31.7 1:22:46.2

97 268 Robert DOUGLAS 7:20.8 49:02.6 26:28.1 1:22:51.5

98 201 Peter WHITE 7 Oaks Tri Club 7:59.7 46:49.5 28:10.0 1:22:59.2

99 6 Ian MOBEY 9:03.3 48:30.8 25:31.6 1:23:05.7

100 254 Ian BARTHOLOMEW 8:35.6 49:40.0 24:57.3 1:23:13.0

101 69 Mark REEVE 9:29.8 49:16.6 24:35.5 1:23:21.9

102 117 Michael COWHAM 9:01.9 48:20.3 26:10.0 1:23:32.2

103 87 Eddie CRAIGHILL 8:05.0 50:56.5 24:31.1 1:23:32.5

104 428 Greg SOUTHAM 6:06.7 54:33.6 23:04.5 1:23:44.8

105 49 Lester DEREK Didcot Runners 9:41.3 48:43.0 25:49.6 1:24:13.9

106 90 Tim JORDAN 9:36.6 50:41.3 24:44.0 1:25:01.9

107 311 Stephen ROBERTS 6:39.9 53:02.6 25:43.1 1:25:25.7

108 315 Scott DONNELLY 6:26.4 47:44.2 32:23.8 1:26:34.4

109 314 Chris RUSSELL Team Orange 6:58.3 51:53.8 27:54.8 1:26:46.8

110 23 Craig NOWELL 8:02.9 52:27.2 26:26.4 1:26:56.6

111 24 Colin O'CONNOR 8:02.7 53:28.2 25:36.8 1:27:07.7

112 131 Dean BENSON 10:11.4 53:03.9 24:06.9 1:27:22.3

113 361 Thomas FOXWELL 6:54.9 51:40.6 29:16.2 1:27:51.6

114 374 Jeremy CLEMENT 5:59.9 49:41.1 32:12.7 1:27:53.6

115 93 Sam BRYANT 9:42.1 52:31.9 26:02.5 1:28:16.5

116 425 Piers GREGORY 8:42.6 53:51.4 25:51.4 1:28:25.3

117 307 Steve STROUD 7:48.9 50:42.4 31:39.4 1:30:10.6

118 200 Ian ELAM 9:15.7 50:34.5 30:27.2 1:30:17.4

119 214 Kate KNIGHT Pembrokeshire Tri Cl 8:04.1 53:20.7 29:08.8 1:30:33.6

120 185 Matthew SYMONDS 10:16.4 49:11.6 31:41.5 1:31:09.5

121 48 Peter ANTOINE 12:17.2 50:41.4 28:11.3 1:31:09.9

122 111 Andy STEPHENS 12:14.5 56:32.3 23:02.4 1:31:49.3

123 96 David WOOD 10:36.4 53:29.2 27:44.9 1:31:50.6

124 431 James RICHARDS 7:03.9 56:25.9 28:23.1 1:31:52.8

125 107 Nathan DAVIS 9:48.2 52:21.9 30:08.8 1:32:19.0

126 228 Matt MARKS 7:00.0 58:37.0 27:04.4 1:32:41.4

127 115 Grahame STONE 8:43.5 49:51.3 34:14.2 1:32:48.9

128 249 David KEATON 8:42.0 53:06.9 32:23.7 1:34:12.5

129 34 Lesley READER 7:38.5 1:01:38.9 25:38.2 1:34:55.6

130 259 Matt GOODERHAM 9:11.9 58:08.6 27:43.0 1:35:03.4

131 127 Conrad JOOSTE 6:39.6 56:46.1 32:24.6 1:35:50.3

132 79 Jonathan TIMMIS 10:24.4 59:08.3 29:18.9 1:38:51.6

133 31 Neil BERRY 10:16.2 56:32.9 33:37.8 1:40:26.9

134 30 Pete TABRAM 10:38.1 1:00:17.4 31:36.3 1:42:31.7

135 37 Hubert CLARKE 10:49.2 55:38.8 36:17.7 1:42:45.7

136 290 Mathew SWEETMAN 8:11.5 1:03:48.5 30:49.1 1:42:49.1

Timing and Results
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137 178 Sam TAYLOR 12:22.6 1:05:12.2 33:51.1 1:51:25.9

138 176 Thomas AGAR 9:18.8 1:27:56.1 26:54.7 2:04:09.6

139 26 Muaaze AHMAD 18:05.0 1:21:31.2 34:08.6 2:13:44.7

352 James SMITH Wyre Forest CRC 7:19.8 No Bike 22:59.9 Disqual

Race 5  40 to 49 Men

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 404 Chris TAYLOR Berkshire Tri Squad 6:34.7 35:48.0 19:30.0 1:01:52.7

2 414 Ian PATTERSON Primera-Bournemouth 6:00.8 36:41.6 20:53.6 1:03:36.0

3 385 Steve ROBINSON Basingstoke Tri Squa 6:23.0 37:26.6 20:15.6 1:04:05.2

4 422 Gary CRANE SBR 5:38.1 35:53.4 23:25.2 1:04:56.7

5 360 Nigel NOTLEY Farnham Tri 7:03.5 38:13.7 19:43.0 1:05:00.2

6 423 Dave MILBURN Team Kennet 5:26.5 37:56.2 21:42.6 1:05:05.4

7 398 Glenn HELSBY Eton 5:56.4 38:31.2 20:48.0 1:05:15.6

8 318 Jon GLYDE Mad Tri 7:05.7 39:13.4 19:44.4 1:06:03.5

9 298 Mike EVERINGTON Kingfisher 7:49.5 38:25.4 20:56.9 1:07:11.8

10 409 John ABSON Basingstoke Tri Squa 6:01.3 37:47.5 23:30.1 1:07:19.0

11 348 Graham TOMKINS Thames Turbo 7:47.6 39:31.8 20:16.3 1:07:35.7

12 366 Clive ALDERSON Reading Road Runners 6:51.3 39:55.6 21:21.4 1:08:08.2

13 357 Geoff SMITH Met Police Tri Club 6:12.4 40:14.5 22:24.0 1:08:51.0

14 340 Rob FINDLAY Team Kennet 7:09.5 40:44.8 21:29.4 1:09:23.8

15 283 Paul THOMAS 7:12.8 40:53.4 21:19.8 1:09:26.0

16 347 Chris TREACHER Team Kennet 7:07.7 40:30.6 21:56.7 1:09:34.9

17 9 David SKINNER St Andrews School 6:54.4 40:59.3 21:41.4 1:09:35.1

18 368 Peter HOWARTH Met Police 6:32.3 41:37.0 21:41.9 1:09:51.2

19 372 Mark MOSS Esporta 6:38.1 40:55.7 22:25.7 1:09:59.5

20 408 Jonathan BUDDS Tri London 5:49.0 41:11.7 23:39.9 1:10:40.7

21 242 Chris PINNELL Hillingdon Triathlet 7:50.2 40:30.4 23:07.6 1:11:28.2

22 186 Martin HALLEY 8:08.4 42:25.4 21:02.0 1:11:35.8

23 342 Julian HEHIR 7:23.2 44:17.7 20:18.1 1:11:59.1

24 396 Graham MUSE Team Kennet 6:22.7 42:04.4 23:42.3 1:12:09.4

25 339 Ian MACRO Blue Hippos 6:52.7 41:23.0 24:09.1 1:12:24.9

26 370 Mark HAYWARD BTA 6:29.3 41:46.6 24:13.4 1:12:29.4

27 97 Hayden WAGHORN 8:28.0 43:21.3 21:46.9 1:13:36.2

28 292 Casserley STEVE White Oak Triathlon 7:17.3 42:46.6 24:02.7 1:14:06.6

29 313 Tony STEVENS Reading Road Runners 7:52.5 42:58.7 23:22.9 1:14:14.1

30 388 Gerry ILES Team Kennet 6:42.9 42:36.2 25:19.0 1:14:38.1

31 120 Alastair KERR Met Police Tri Club 7:53.6 44:33.2 22:46.8 1:15:13.7

32 319 Chris SUMNER 7:31.2 45:58.5 21:52.1 1:15:21.9

33 180 David JAMES 9:26.6 41:27.2 24:36.8 1:15:30.5

34 135 Ian HODGE Serpentine 10:02.9 43:29.5 22:19.5 1:15:51.9

35 405 Stuart MITCHELL Berkshire Tri Squad 6:46.2 NTT 1:16:04.9

36 18 Alan BURROWS Met Police Tri Club 10:03.5 44:13.4 21:51.3 1:16:08.3

37 191 Sebastian ROCK 7:11.1 45:16.2 23:58.9 1:16:26.2

38 245 Mike HELEY 7:43.6 42:41.5 26:06.4 1:16:31.4

39 327 Mark WYATT Jetstream Tri 8:05.9 44:13.6 24:41.2 1:17:00.7

40 174 Andy WILLIS 8:40.2 46:30.7 23:06.2 1:18:17.1

41 195 Graham THOMAS 8:01.7 45:19.4 24:59.5 1:18:20.5

42 92 Gavin RENNIE Reading Roadrunners 9:35.5 47:06.9 21:40.1 1:18:22.5

43 291 Colin HODGES No Club 7:53.3 45:52.3 25:18.3 1:19:03.8

44 64 Paul PALMER Prison Service Tri C 9:05.7 47:04.4 23:13.3 1:19:23.4

45 46 Edward GREEN Park Club 9:19.8 47:24.8 22:47.6 1:19:32.2

46 91 Neil SALMONS Park Club 9:45.9 46:39.0 23:27.2 1:19:52.1

47 114 Nick COOK Windle Valley Runner 9:40.5 44:56.4 25:54.8 1:20:31.7

48 81 Jean-Luc COUDRET 10:28.0 45:40.6 25:01.1 1:21:09.7

49 152 Jon HARRIS Newt 9:01.4 45:50.4 26:36.6 1:21:28.4

50 161 Tim MUIR 8:48.6 50:19.2 22:32.7 1:21:40.5

51 335 Jeremy ALLSUP Met Pol Tri 7:21.9 48:48.2 25:34.2 1:21:44.3

Timing and Results
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52 124 Christopher MORR 11:02.4 47:14.3 23:35.1 1:21:51.7

53 399 Peter JARVIS 6:46.8 50:34.7 24:49.7 1:22:11.3

54 28 Marco GATTI 8:50.1 48:16.2 25:11.8 1:22:18.1

55 293 Martin DAWSON Kingston Wheelers 6:58.6 48:24.8 27:15.7 1:22:39.1

56 60 Steve HUNT 11:03.9 46:36.6 26:14.8 1:23:55.2

57 380 Lloyd CLARK-MORR 7:01.6 50:33.2 26:35.8 1:24:10.6

58 230 Ian KING Peterborough Enduran 8:11.3 48:45.7 27:31.8 1:24:28.7

59 244 Jed KENRICK 7:33.6 46:56.6 31:11.1 1:25:41.2

60 158 Chris MARSTON 9:03.9 49:57.2 27:11.9 1:26:12.9

61 224 David GURNEY 7:44.0 54:29.7 25:42.0 1:27:55.7

62 206 David COLLIER 8:48.6 54:11.0 25:53.6 1:28:53.2

63 282 Chris BUNCE 8:36.4 51:08.2 29:22.1 1:29:06.7

64 154 Ian HEMBROW 10:09.5 51:38.9 27:44.0 1:29:32.4

65 227 Mark McPHAIL 8:06.1 54:47.9 26:46.8 1:29:40.7

66 138 Nick COOK 9:17.6 53:20.6 27:25.6 1:30:03.9

67 57 John ELLA 11:01.1 45:37.5 33:49.7 1:30:28.3

68 52 Graeme BISSET 7:50.4 58:31.4 25:36.9 1:31:58.7

69 149 Andrew PARKES 8:49.8 53:31.9 29:56.4 1:32:18.0

70 70 Tim BACH 9:22.8 56:00.6 27:19.3 1:32:42.6

71 73 David COVEY 9:00.7 1:01:00.6 24:45.0 1:34:46.2

72 44 Dean GIRDLER Esporta/Guildford 14:40.3 57:00.9 23:17.5 1:34:58.7

73 275 Jeff CHILLINGWOR Berkshire Tri Squad 8:18.2 54:58.8 33:00.6 1:36:17.7

74 252 Robert DICK 8:24.9 1:11:52.4 21:16.1 1:41:33.4

75 22 Jennifer TOWNSEN Esporta 8:21.9 1:02:49.8 30:47.1 1:41:58.9

76 25 David ROBERTS Abingdon Amblers 15:26.0 59:21.4 28:46.9 1:43:34.3

Race 6  50 to 59 Men

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 285 Phillip CROUCH God Squad 7:57.4 38:27.5 23:34.1 1:09:59.0

2 210 Steve BARNES Newbury Road Club 8:24.6 43:43.7 22:50.2 1:14:58.6

3 281 George STANDEN East Grinstead Tri C 8:12.5 41:45.5 26:24.7 1:16:22.8

4 162 Barry ANDREWS Windle Valley Runner 8:58.0 45:08.6 24:17.9 1:18:24.4

5 332 John MITCHELL Team Adam 7:03.2 45:32.5 26:53.6 1:19:29.2

6 393 Nick STANLEY 6:21.8 47:18.8 31:14.7 1:24:55.3

7 45 Michael RUMBLE 11:58.6 48:31.3 27:08.6 1:27:38.5

8 265 Stephen MALBY Derby CTC 7:08.1 48:34.6 33:18.6 1:29:01.3

9 218 Peter GARDINER Reading Road Runners 7:50.1 52:35.5 29:48.9 1:30:14.4

10 112 Richard MADELEY 9:04.2 55:17.1 28:08.2 1:32:29.5

11 65 Maurice MAYNARD Bradfield College 12:03.2 54:37.7 26:08.2 1:32:49.1

12 123 Andrew RIGSBY RAF Tri 8:11.2 54:56.5 29:41.6 1:32:49.3

13 189 Rob YOUNG The Park Club 8:52.8 55:58.4 28:03.5 1:32:54.8

14 194 Bob MOODY 10:07.7 52:25.9 30:50.5 1:33:24.1

Race 7  Over 60 Men

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 337 Tony RHODES Oxford University Tr 7:10.8 41:45.6 21:35.3 1:10:31.7

2 325 Dean PAXSON 7:38.8 44:39.5 25:17.1 1:17:35.4

3 182 Mike COWIN 9:07.1 50:51.0 30:26.8 1:30:24.9

4 121 Neels WESSELS 11:15.6 48:40.5 30:34.7 1:30:30.9

5 250 Jeff PARKHOUSE 8:17.1 54:00.3 28:33.5 1:30:50.9

6 169 Jeff BAKER 8:46.6 54:29.2 43:16.0 1:46:31.8

Timing and Results
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Race 8  Open Women

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 350 Kate HUNT 6:54.7 40:21.8 22:16.7 1:09:33.2

2 412 Caroline BOLTON 6:14.3 41:24.7 21:54.7 1:09:33.7

3 384 Michelle FORD Hillingdon Tri 7:33.6 41:07.4 22:19.1 1:11:00.0

4 418 Tamsyn ALLEN Tri Force 5:47.8 41:41.1 23:33.0 1:11:02.0

5 421 Nicole PATTERSON 5:53.4 42:24.6 23:03.4 1:11:21.4

6 358 Sharon HELSBY Eton 6:49.3 42:58.1 21:42.6 1:11:30.0

7 411 Liz KIPLING 5:56.5 44:52.6 20:54.9 1:11:43.9

8 344 Lauren STARR Team Viper 6:45.1 42:37.2 22:37.4 1:11:59.6

9 362 Helen KEATON Wimbledon Windmilers 6:57.7 42:42.1 22:46.0 1:12:25.8

10 401 Claire VALLANCE 6:22.6 41:24.4 24:50.0 1:12:37.1

11 300 Rachael ELLIOTT 7:59.7 42:23.0 23:09.3 1:13:31.9

12 198 Su WILMOT 8:10.4 42:56.9 22:31.6 1:13:38.8

13 336 Debbie McMAHON Lydney Swimming Club 7:56.5 43:23.9 22:19.7 1:13:40.1

14 225 Lucia SINGER 7:47.9 43:05.5 23:19.9 1:14:13.3

15 394 Katie CROWE Serpentine 6:17.4 45:20.5 23:03.6 1:14:41.5

16 416 Fiona BROWN 5:02.7 45:41.2 26:51.1 1:17:35.0

17 359 Nicky WAY Berkshire Tri Squad 6:26.5 49:37.2 22:13.1 1:18:16.8

18 209 Amanda FLANAGAN 6:34.6 47:42.3 24:55.6 1:19:12.5

19 217 Alison PICKFORD 9:01.1 44:48.3 25:30.5 1:19:20.0

20 323 Jenny PEPPIATT 7:27.0 48:37.6 23:35.6 1:19:40.2

21 63 Rachel WHITTAKER Serpentine 9:04.3 47:51.7 23:59.0 1:20:55.0

22 233 Stella SEGESDY 8:28.6 46:31.0 26:15.5 1:21:15.1

23 351 Megumi TAKIGUCHI Reading Joggers 7:31.1 48:04.1 25:53.9 1:21:29.1

24 234 Julie TRACEY 8:33.7 47:29.8 25:58.7 1:22:02.3

25 136 Saba HOLT Reading Road Runners 8:49.6 51:04.2 22:43.1 1:22:36.9

26 320 Claire ALLAWAY 7:37.4 46:27.9 28:41.3 1:22:46.5

27 261 Jo MYERS 8:02.0 48:24.9 26:57.0 1:23:24.0

28 271 Louisa NESBITT 9:31.5 50:23.2 24:16.8 1:24:11.5

29 321 Chantal SMITH 8:28.1 49:31.7 27:35.4 1:25:35.2

30 102 Paulette STEER 9:42.4 50:16.4 25:53.2 1:25:52.0

31 199 Holly SMALLMAN 8:42.6 49:54.6 27:53.1 1:26:30.3

32 442 Denise COWAN 7:04.2 50:22.4 29:18.1 1:26:44.7

33 94 Anna PAYTON 6:52.5 54:42.4 25:35.6 1:27:10.4

34 155 Jennie PARISH 9:16.6 51:46.2 26:10.4 1:27:13.2

35 12 Anneli MacDONALD Serpentine 8:39.1 52:56.1 25:49.5 1:27:24.7

36 196 Kath HODGSON Team Spirit 10:27.7 52:14.1 25:01.3 1:27:43.0

37 270 Hazel AMPER 9:17.7 52:37.4 25:53.0 1:27:48.1

38 329 Judi SMYTHE 6:49.5 50:40.0 30:29.8 1:27:59.3

39 125 Karen GALLANTRY 9:17.2 50:00.1 28:54.7 1:28:11.9

40 106 Faith GERAGHTY Crystal Palace Tri 8:07.2 53:53.9 26:12.8 1:28:13.9

41 232 Esther HAMILL Met Police Tri Club 8:08.1 50:14.6 29:59.1 1:28:21.9

42 235 Fiona BLACKMORE 8:17.3 49:15.0 31:06.9 1:28:39.2

43 301 Anna HOLLOWAY Nuts - Notts Uni Tri 7:59.1 53:20.2 27:49.5 1:29:08.8

44 211 Anita HEDGES 7:33.0 55:16.2 26:26.5 1:29:15.7

45 163 Jan WORSFOLD 8:11.5 52:13.4 29:14.9 1:29:39.9

46 184 Sally BARR 8:23.1 51:59.1 29:27.1 1:29:49.4

47 346 Rachel McCARTHY 7:41.9 50:13.1 31:56.2 1:29:51.3

48 41 Julie MARTIN 9:20.8 54:03.0 26:41.7 1:30:05.4

49 288 Silje MORTENSEN 7:45.2 51:24.9 31:11.3 1:30:21.4

50 204 Maree MITCHELL 8:30.1 52:26.0 29:25.6 1:30:21.7

51 126 Emily THOMPSON 8:45.9 53:38.2 28:27.9 1:30:52.0

52 17 Nicky DONBAVAND Met Police Tri Club 9:50.8 50:19.5 30:49.9 1:31:00.2

53 173 Katharine SANDER 10:25.3 52:35.1 28:09.8 1:31:10.3

54 205 Gillian SCOTT Bts 8:20.0 49:20.9 33:31.9 1:31:12.8

55 164 Sally COULTHARD 8:50.4 54:26.7 27:56.6 1:31:13.7

56 177 Verity IRVINE 8:13.0 52:16.3 30:47.2 1:31:16.5

Timing and Results
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57 303 Carey ROBINSON Serpentine 7:53.3 56:49.6 27:20.8 1:32:03.7

58 59 Kate WARREN 10:09.8 54:22.1 27:35.3 1:32:07.2

59 167 Marianne RADCLIF Team Orange 8:51.4 52:34.0 30:42.6 1:32:08.0

60 16 Amanda ASTON Mid-Sussex 10:14.1 54:39.2 27:15.2 1:32:08.4

61 68 Sally HADLEY 9:58.4 52:16.4 30:22.9 1:32:37.7

62 84 Hope COOPER 8:55.9 55:43.4 28:18.3 1:32:57.6

63 54 Louise MACKENNY 10:33.7 55:18.1 28:31.6 1:34:23.3

64 39 Rhian HOPKINS 10:51.7 51:33.5 32:12.2 1:34:37.4

65 193 Tanya GIRLING 8:13.5 56:27.2 30:05.8 1:34:46.6

66 88 Davina ROCK 8:03.3 55:04.2 31:40.9 1:34:48.4

67 83 Lisa D UVA 8:53.9 54:12.8 31:54.6 1:35:01.4

68 140 Mandy CORNELIUS 10:05.7 56:34.0 28:51.2 1:35:31.0

69 215 Sophia MAYNELL 8:58.0 55:39.5 31:23.5 1:36:01.0

70 108 Simeon POLLARD 10:26.3 50:49.4 35:08.8 1:36:24.5

71 269 Katie ALLAN Oxford Uni Press AC 8:37.5 03:47.4 24:06.4 1:36:31.3

72 104 Deborah BEADLE 11:15.6 57:58.5 27:42.1 1:36:56.2

73 267 Kay COLLINS 8:02.3 1:00:24.2 29:27.9 1:37:54.4

74 78 Grace MASON 8:25.4 59:31.3 30:03.1 1:37:59.8

75 181 Catherine FOX 8:25.8 54:23.2 35:30.2 1:38:19.2

76 110 Karen POLLARD 9:14.9 59:26.2 29:56.9 1:38:38.0

77 75 Lucia CARAVIA 10:56.6 NTT 1:39:04.6

78 150 Sally RICHARDSON Phoenix Tri Club 9:31.1 59:37.2 29:57.7 1:39:06.1

79 132 Rebecca HUMPHREY Tritalk.Co.Uk 9:08.9 54:06.0 36:36.2 1:39:51.1

80 133 Vicky JAPES 8:55.5 58:22.2 32:47.5 1:40:05.2

81 101 Caryn JOOSTE 10:29.2 57:49.4 32:23.9 1:40:42.6

82 29 Nicky EVANS 10:00.4 1:01:52.5 29:41.0 1:41:33.9

83 130 Rebecca STEVENSO St Albans Striders 9:40.2 58:20.4 33:43.0 1:41:43.6

84 128 Catherine HAINES 9:22.0 1:01:07.7 31:28.1 1:41:57.9

85 14 Melanie TAYLOR 11:25.7 1:03:02.0 29:43.3 1:44:11.0

86 67 Joanne HORSBURGH 10:14.2 1:05:08.3 30:36.2 1:45:58.7

87 103 Michelle SEYMOUR Worthing And Distric 9:07.3 1:05:24.0 34:20.3 1:48:51.6

88 89 Kaye DUNNINGHAM 8:49.5 1:02:16.1 37:53.7 1:48:59.3

89 8 Liz ALLEN 9:48.3 58:49.2 40:23.7 1:49:01.2

90 312 Rosie INGRAM Serpentine 7:49.0 1:17:34.6 24:51.6 1:50:15.2

91 61 Vanessa OHLENDOR 11:15.6 52:34.8 48:10.5 1:52:00.9

92 317 Danielle SMUTS 8:13.1 1:08:19.8 36:30.3 1:53:03.3

93 55 Leanne GUTSELL 11:50.8 1:05:48.9 37:58.8 1:55:38.6

94 153 Stella MONAGHAN 12:09.6 1:18:12.5 38:29.2 2:08:51.3

95 113 Ajaye PHILLIPS Apt Fitness 10:10.3 1:38:45.0 39:45.0 2:28:40.3

243 Elizabeth SUTTON Oxford University Tr 8:45.2 No Bike 28:01.4 Disqual

Timing and Results
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Race 10  40 to 49 Women

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 190 Bruno LUDOVICA Serpentine 7:10.6 42:58.9 22:07.5 1:12:17.0

2 330 Rachel BIBBY Team Cherwell 7:24.2 44:27.6 25:11.6 1:17:03.4

3 364 Gervase FOLEY Berkshire Tri Squad 7:00.3 45:04.8 26:13.1 1:18:18.2

4 100 Carol BOWKER Reading Road Runners 8:32.9 49:27.8 21:12.3 1:19:12.9

5 156 Marianne CLARK Serpentine 8:58.8 44:54.5 25:37.3 1:19:30.6

6 239 Helena HODGES No Club 8:04.7 47:08.6 26:30.5 1:21:43.8

7 179 Jane DRAPKIN Berkshire Tri Squad 9:05.5 47:47.8 25:13.6 1:22:06.9

8 129 Catherine WEBB Park Club 9:32.1 49:05.9 26:17.4 1:24:55.3

9 151 Karen TOPLASS 8:41.5 47:58.8 28:19.3 1:24:59.6

10 272 Jo WEATHERALL Berkshire Tri Squad 8:44.1 49:38.0 28:11.3 1:26:33.4

11 229 Ania RUSZKOWSKI Eton Tri 8:11.8 50:42.5 27:46.2 1:26:40.6

12 141 Valerie THOMAS 11:05.0 48:36.7 27:27.7 1:27:09.4

13 119 Caroline VIBERT Blue Hippos 10:05.3 50:50.6 26:18.8 1:27:14.7

14 202 Jackie Te WHATA Sevenoaks Triathlon 7:53.5 54:08.7 26:59.1 1:29:01.2

15 134 Anna BACCANELLO 9:18.6 55:05.6 26:58.0 1:31:22.3

16 213 Marie MYLES 13:09.6 51:36.4 28:59.0 1:33:45.0

17 51 Ann PALMER Handycross Runners 10:04.6 53:23.5 30:46.1 1:34:14.1

18 144 Helen OATES 10:27.9 51:58.8 32:13.3 1:34:40.1

19 66 Sally WOODALL 10:16.7 56:20.3 32:14.8 1:38:51.7

20 208 Helen POINTER 7:52.0 1:01:35.8 34:33.8 1:44:01.5

21 32 Sandra SHEPPARD Reading Road Runners 10:16.4 1:07:58.3 28:48.8 1:47:03.4

Race 11  50 to 59 Women

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 334 Sally WOOD Farrow 7:17.5 43:46.9 23:23.4 1:14:27.8

2 142 Hilary WALKER Serpentine 9:30.0 44:25.4 25:32.4 1:19:27.8

3 157 Jan FARMER Serpentine 10:37.6 44:59.2 24:54.7 1:20:31.6

4 143 Mouveta FOWLER Farnham Triathlon Cl 9:23.3 53:39.9 26:10.1 1:29:13.3

5 99 Rita DYKES 10:33.8 58:35.7 27:47.5 1:36:57.0

6 47 Lois ROCK 11:33.9 57:33.9 31:24.0 1:40:31.8

7 53 Deirdre PHILPOTT 12:54.2 1:03:45.2 34:26.4 1:51:05.7

Race 12  Over 60 Women

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 50 Caroline WHITE 10:25.7 55:21.2 28:19.2 1:34:06.1

Race 13  Relay 

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 434 Bens Heros 6:23.3 42:40.0 20:52.1 1:09:55.5

2 435 Stokeies 12:25.7 37:35.9 22:39.1 1:12:40.8

Timing and Results
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All Competitors

Pos No. Name/Team Club/Org Swim Bike Run Result

1 420 Boris CHAMBON FVS Tri 5:22.2 33:11.5 18:11.9 56:45.5

2 403 Ian WHITE Tri UK 6:14.8 35:07.9 17:57.5 59:20.1

3 376 Michael MARZETTI 6:27.6 34:56.9 18:11.6 59:36.0

4 407 James ELWORTHY Bedford Traktors Tri 6:09.2 36:03.1 18:09.5 1:00:21.8

5 413 Andrew SHIPTON Stroud Athletic Club 5:27.9 35:57.1 19:48.9 1:01:13.9

6 404 Chris TAYLOR Berkshire Tri Squad 6:34.7 35:48.0 19:30.0 1:01:52.7

7 390 Tom CUDMORE Triathlon Essex 6:45.4 36:47.0 19:04.7 1:02:37.1

8 414 Ian PATTERSON Primera-Bournemouth 6:00.8 36:41.6 20:53.6 1:03:36.0

9 417 Mark HYDE 5:56.8 36:08.2 21:59.4 1:04:04.4

10 385 Steve ROBINSON Basingstoke Tri Squa 6:23.0 37:26.6 20:15.6 1:04:05.2

11 419 Paul LEDINGHAM Serpentine 5:30.0 38:33.7 20:02.0 1:04:05.7

12 367 Joe FRANCIS Maidenhead & Distric 6:47.3 37:10.4 20:30.1 1:04:27.8

13 426 Sam OSBORNE TVT 5:16.5 38:12.3 20:59.5 1:04:28.4

14 391 Neil LEWIS Chippenham Wheelers 6:23.3 38:39.6 19:38.5 1:04:41.4

15 422 Gary CRANE SBR 5:38.1 35:53.4 23:25.2 1:04:56.7

16 430 Paul McINULTY Pactrac 5:00.5 37:26.3 22:32.4 1:04:59.2

17 360 Nigel NOTLEY Farnham Tri 7:03.5 38:13.7 19:43.0 1:05:00.2

18 423 Dave MILBURN Team Kennet 5:26.5 37:56.2 21:42.6 1:05:05.4

19 410 Roberto RICCARDI Sauk Tri 5:39.0 39:04.7 20:31.4 1:05:15.1

20 398 Glenn HELSBY Eton 5:56.4 38:31.2 20:48.0 1:05:15.6

21 363 Ian DRUCE Serpentine 6:55.7 40:13.5 18:13.1 1:05:22.3

22 373 Michael HAND 6:41.7 38:17.6 20:33.6 1:05:32.9

23 318 Jon GLYDE Mad Tri 7:05.7 39:13.4 19:44.4 1:06:03.5

24 402 Jonathan McVICAR Berkshire Tri Squad 6:13.0 40:03.0 20:02.7 1:06:18.6

25 415 Steven KEMPSON Tekweni 5:16.8 39:49.9 21:16.3 1:06:23.0

26 262 Stuart CLARK Tri Force 8:41.8 37:33.3 20:18.9 1:06:33.9

27 298 Mike EVERINGTON Kingfisher 7:49.5 38:25.4 20:56.9 1:07:11.8

28 409 John ABSON Basingstoke Tri Squa 6:01.3 37:47.5 23:30.1 1:07:19.0

29 348 Graham TOMKINS Thames Turbo 7:47.6 39:31.8 20:16.3 1:07:35.7

30 366 Clive ALDERSON Reading Road Runners 6:51.3 39:55.6 21:21.4 1:08:08.2

31 375 James BRICKELL In-Gear Quickvit 8:48.8 38:50.1 20:32.4 1:08:11.3

32 356 Adrian WYBROTT 6:08.7 40:07.2 22:16.2 1:08:32.0

33 387 James ARNOLD 7:07.5 40:29.3 20:58.4 1:08:35.2

34 392 Trevor MORRIS 7:03.2 41:43.3 19:59.4 1:08:45.8

35 355 Devreaux GRAVELL 6:54.4 40:40.9 21:12.2 1:08:47.5

36 357 Geoff SMITH Met Police Tri Club 6:12.4 40:14.5 22:24.0 1:08:51.0

37 273 Andy MALE Ridgeway Cycles 6:49.8 37:35.9 24:34.2 1:08:59.9

38 340 Rob FINDLAY Team Kennet 7:09.5 40:44.8 21:29.4 1:09:23.8

39 283 Paul THOMAS 7:12.8 40:53.4 21:19.8 1:09:26.0

40 350 Kate HUNT 6:54.7 40:21.8 22:16.7 1:09:33.2

41 412 Caroline BOLTON 6:14.3 41:24.7 21:54.7 1:09:33.7

42 347 Chris TREACHER Team Kennet 7:07.7 40:30.6 21:56.7 1:09:34.9

43 9 David SKINNER St Andrews School 6:54.4 40:59.3 21:41.4 1:09:35.1

44 219 Darryl BARR 8:02.2 38:45.1 23:01.0 1:09:48.3

45 368 Peter HOWARTH Met Police 6:32.3 41:37.0 21:41.9 1:09:51.2

46 434 Bens Heros 6:23.3 42:40.0 20:52.1 1:09:55.5

47 285 Phillip CROUCH God Squad 7:57.4 38:27.5 23:34.1 1:09:59.0

48 372 Mark MOSS Esporta 6:38.1 40:55.7 22:25.7 1:09:59.5

49 337 Tony RHODES Oxford University Tr 7:10.8 41:45.6 21:35.3 1:10:31.7

50 170 Will CARR 6:36.7 39:43.3 24:12.4 1:10:32.5

51 220 Gavin EDMONDS Serpentine 8:26.3 41:57.9 20:13.5 1:10:37.6

52 408 Jonathan BUDDS Tri London 5:49.0 41:11.7 23:39.9 1:10:40.7

53 197 Mark ANDERSON 8:13.1 39:31.7 23:04.1 1:10:48.9

54 384 Michelle FORD Hillingdon Tri 7:33.6 41:07.4 22:19.1 1:11:00.0

55 418 Tamsyn ALLEN Tri Force 5:47.8 41:41.1 23:33.0 1:11:02.0

56 279 Paul BELFIELD 6:50.3 39:39.4 24:35.3 1:11:05.1

Timing and Results
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57 421 Nicole PATTERSON 5:53.4 42:24.6 23:03.4 1:11:21.4

58 146 Andrew REEVES Serpentine 7:46.9 45:03.0 18:35.6 1:11:25.5

59 242 Chris PINNELL Hillingdon Triathlet 7:50.2 40:30.4 23:07.6 1:11:28.2

60 358 Sharon HELSBY Eton 6:49.3 42:58.1 21:42.6 1:11:30.0

61 186 Martin HALLEY 8:08.4 42:25.4 21:02.0 1:11:35.8

62 310 Matt PRIDDLE Justwanna.Com 7:51.3 41:39.8 22:05.3 1:11:36.4

63 411 Liz KIPLING 5:56.5 44:52.6 20:54.9 1:11:43.9

64 331 Bart KUIJTEN Team Kennet 7:41.0 43:30.3 20:43.1 1:11:54.4

65 342 Julian HEHIR 7:23.2 44:17.7 20:18.1 1:11:59.1

66 344 Lauren STARR Team Viper 6:45.1 42:37.2 22:37.4 1:11:59.6

67 148 Peter BEDWELL 7:57.1 42:50.3 21:18.4 1:12:05.8

68 397 David ROBERTS 7:01.6 NTT 1:12:06.4

69 396 Graham MUSE Team Kennet 6:22.7 42:04.4 23:42.3 1:12:09.4

70 371 Iain ADAMS Team Kennet 7:32.2 42:21.7 22:23.0 1:12:16.9

71 190 Bruno LUDOVICA Serpentine 7:10.6 42:58.9 22:07.5 1:12:17.0

72 339 Ian MACRO Blue Hippos 6:52.7 41:23.0 24:09.1 1:12:24.9

73 362 Helen KEATON Wimbledon Windmilers 6:57.7 42:42.1 22:46.0 1:12:25.8

74 370 Mark HAYWARD BTA 6:29.3 41:46.6 24:13.4 1:12:29.4

75 316 Jonathan KEMBERY Serpentine 7:58.7 41:56.1 22:39.8 1:12:34.5

76 401 Claire VALLANCE 6:22.6 41:24.4 24:50.0 1:12:37.1

77 435 Stokeies 12:25.7 37:35.9 22:39.1 1:12:40.8

78 427 Neil BRADFIELD 5:22.2 44:06.5 23:14.6 1:12:43.3

79 183 Simon TARRY 8:09.4 41:39.5 23:29.5 1:13:18.4

80 258 Ed RYLE 7:39.2 43:08.8 22:36.6 1:13:24.6

81 236 Howard RADCLIFFE Team Orange 7:53.2 39:48.1 25:45.8 1:13:27.1

82 300 Rachael ELLIOTT 7:59.7 42:23.0 23:09.3 1:13:31.9

83 175 Kevin HARDING 8:20.2 41:15.5 23:56.8 1:13:32.5

84 97 Hayden WAGHORN 8:28.0 43:21.3 21:46.9 1:13:36.2

85 198 Su WILMOT 8:10.4 42:56.9 22:31.6 1:13:38.8

86 336 Debbie McMAHON Lydney Swimming Club 7:56.5 43:23.9 22:19.7 1:13:40.1

87 302 Tony WALKER 8:10.1 43:10.8 22:21.2 1:13:42.1

88 299 James SIMMONDS Cheltenham Tri 7:36.7 42:52.4 23:20.3 1:13:49.4

89 223 Mark HARVEY Park Club 7:29.3 41:01.0 25:24.4 1:13:54.7

90 292 Casserley STEVE White Oak Triathlon 7:17.3 42:46.6 24:02.7 1:14:06.6

91 225 Lucia SINGER 7:47.9 43:05.5 23:19.9 1:14:13.3

92 313 Tony STEVENS Reading Road Runners 7:52.5 42:58.7 23:22.9 1:14:14.1

93 334 Sally WOOD Farrow 7:17.5 43:46.9 23:23.4 1:14:27.8

94 71 Ed HARE 8:34.1 43:32.6 22:27.3 1:14:33.9

95 264 Anthony COOPER 8:16.4 42:41.4 23:37.0 1:14:34.9

96 388 Gerry ILES Team Kennet 6:42.9 42:36.2 25:19.0 1:14:38.1

97 260 Ian STUBBINGS Phoenix Tri Club 7:41.1 44:11.7 22:48.0 1:14:40.8

98 394 Katie CROWE Serpentine 6:17.4 45:20.5 23:03.6 1:14:41.5

99 354 Simon TITMUSS 7:56.0 44:33.1 22:14.1 1:14:43.2

100 109 Warren TILKE Cardiff Tri 9:10.2 42:54.3 22:47.0 1:14:51.5

101 210 Steve BARNES Newbury Road Club 8:24.6 43:43.7 22:50.2 1:14:58.6

102 231 David HAMILL Met Police Tri Club 6:56.1 44:05.6 24:07.5 1:15:09.2

103 257 Rob COPLEY 7:39.4 43:19.4 24:10.6 1:15:09.4

104 120 Alastair KERR Met Police Tri Club 7:53.6 44:33.2 22:46.8 1:15:13.7

105 11 Christopher KING 7:26.4 45:50.3 22:05.1 1:15:21.8

106 319 Chris SUMNER 7:31.2 45:58.5 21:52.1 1:15:21.9

107 180 David JAMES 9:26.6 41:27.2 24:36.8 1:15:30.5

108 172 Antony WILLIAMS Psof 8:50.9 43:12.4 23:31.6 1:15:34.9

109 379 Andrew POSTANCE 7:16.9 43:16.2 25:06.7 1:15:39.8

110 135 Ian HODGE Serpentine 10:02.9 43:29.5 22:19.5 1:15:51.9

111 72 Gavin LAWRENCE Reigate Priory Athle 7:48.3 45:45.6 22:22.7 1:15:56.6

112 405 Stuart MITCHELL Berkshire Tri Squad 6:46.2 NTT 1:16:04.9

113 18 Alan BURROWS Met Police Tri Club 10:03.5 44:13.4 21:51.3 1:16:08.3

114 237 Jason SYLVESTER 9:07.3 42:44.9 24:16.9 1:16:09.1

Timing and Results
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115 378 Richard THEVENON 6:56.7 46:16.2 22:57.3 1:16:10.2

116 263 Rhodri JONES 8:33.7 43:54.8 23:51.6 1:16:20.1

117 281 George STANDEN East Grinstead Tri C 8:12.5 41:45.5 26:24.7 1:16:22.8

118 191 Sebastian ROCK 7:11.1 45:16.2 23:58.9 1:16:26.2

119 245 Mike HELEY 7:43.6 42:41.5 26:06.4 1:16:31.4

120 326 Jonathan CASS 7:28.5 46:15.9 22:49.9 1:16:34.3

121 203 Stephen C 6:43.8 43:50.4 26:04.6 1:16:38.8

122 253 Mark GOLDBERG 8:30.6 44:46.1 23:31.4 1:16:48.2

123 274 Roger REYNOLDS 8:30.4 45:56.9 22:23.1 1:16:50.5

124 327 Mark WYATT Jetstream Tri 8:05.9 44:13.6 24:41.2 1:17:00.7

125 330 Rachel BIBBY Team Cherwell 7:24.2 44:27.6 25:11.6 1:17:03.4

126 2 Ben YOUDAN 8:19.5 44:37.8 24:10.4 1:17:07.7

127 147 Ed WHEELHOUSE 9:37.7 47:08.8 20:28.3 1:17:14.9

128 381 Nick GRAY Berkshire Tri Squad 6:28.2 43:29.9 27:27.3 1:17:25.4

129 226 Alfred DURHAM 8:38.1 42:12.0 26:39.1 1:17:29.3

130 416 Fiona BROWN 5:02.7 45:41.2 26:51.1 1:17:35.0

131 325 Dean PAXSON 7:38.8 44:39.5 25:17.1 1:17:35.4

132 33 Duncan GOUCK 9:06.9 47:21.9 21:13.8 1:17:42.7

133 139 Chris GOSLAR 8:33.4 44:34.0 24:44.9 1:17:52.4

134 165 Brian TRACEY 9:20.2 44:29.6 24:11.2 1:18:01.1

134 295 Lawrence Van Den 7:18.3 47:02.3 23:40.5 1:18:01.1

136 308 William PORTER 8:45.6 45:26.0 23:50.6 1:18:02.2

137 324 Nicholas BRINK Individual 6:58.1 47:39.7 23:26.8 1:18:04.6

138 359 Nicky WAY Berkshire Tri Squad 6:26.5 49:37.2 22:13.1 1:18:16.8

139 174 Andy WILLIS 8:40.2 46:30.7 23:06.2 1:18:17.1

140 364 Gervase FOLEY Berkshire Tri Squad 7:00.3 45:04.8 26:13.1 1:18:18.2

141 195 Graham THOMAS 8:01.7 45:19.4 24:59.5 1:18:20.5

142 92 Gavin RENNIE Reading Roadrunners 9:35.5 47:06.9 21:40.1 1:18:22.5

143 353 Richard GROOME 8:04.4 44:35.7 25:43.4 1:18:23.5

144 162 Barry ANDREWS Windle Valley Runner 8:58.0 45:08.6 24:17.9 1:18:24.4

145 85 Karl FITT 7:03.1 42:59.3 28:25.1 1:18:27.5

146 338 Pete BROOKSBANK Bad Tri 7:21.1 44:40.0 26:27.9 1:18:29.0

147 247 Simon BARTER 8:23.0 46:06.9 24:07.1 1:18:37.0

148 122 Jason DAWSON Team Ninjahippy 10:45.4 43:56.4 24:21.3 1:19:03.1

149 291 Colin HODGES No Club 7:53.3 45:52.3 25:18.3 1:19:03.8

150 80 Mark STEVENSON 8:42.8 46:22.3 23:59.6 1:19:04.7

151 209 Amanda FLANAGAN 6:34.6 47:42.3 24:55.6 1:19:12.5

152 100 Carol BOWKER Nuts 8:32.9 49:27.8 21:12.3 1:19:12.9

153 217 Alison PICKFORD 9:01.1 44:48.3 25:30.5 1:19:20.0

154 64 Paul PALMER Prison Service Tri C 9:05.7 47:04.4 23:13.3 1:19:23.4

155 142 Hilary WALKER Serpentine 9:30.0 44:25.4 25:32.4 1:19:27.8

156 116 James JENNINGS 7:31.9 50:16.8 21:40.2 1:19:29.0

157 332 John MITCHELL Team Adam 7:03.2 45:32.5 26:53.6 1:19:29.2

158 156 Marianne CLARK Serpentine 8:58.8 44:54.5 25:37.3 1:19:30.6

159 46 Edward GREEN Park Club 9:19.8 47:24.8 22:47.6 1:19:32.2

160 323 Jenny PEPPIATT 7:27.0 48:37.6 23:35.6 1:19:40.2

161 91 Neil SALMONS Park Club 9:45.9 46:39.0 23:27.2 1:19:52.1

161 137 Paul SMITH Reading Road Runners 8:59.8 47:46.8 23:05.5 1:19:52.1

163 305 Alex DRUMMOND Sportsfeetuk.Co.Uk 7:23.1 46:29.8 26:04.6 1:19:57.5

164 76 Stuart BURFORD 7:21.0 48:50.0 24:05.7 1:20:16.6

165 157 Jan FARMER Serpentine 10:37.6 44:59.2 24:54.7 1:20:31.6

166 114 Nick COOK Windle Valley Runner 9:40.5 44:56.4 25:54.8 1:20:31.7

167 246 Philip HENNEQUIN Farnham Triathlon Cl 8:40.1 47:28.5 24:32.9 1:20:41.5

168 207 David SCRUTTON 8:57.8 47:44.0 24:01.8 1:20:43.6

169 216 Darren ADDISON 8:38.1 44:35.3 27:32.1 1:20:45.5

170 63 Rachel WHITTAKER Serpentine 9:04.3 47:51.7 23:59.0 1:20:55.0

171 256 Jay FOAD 8:36.8 43:42.3 28:38.8 1:20:57.9

172 81 Jean-Luc COUDRET 10:28.0 45:40.6 25:01.1 1:21:09.7

Timing and Results
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173 233 Stella SEGESDY 8:28.6 46:31.0 26:15.5 1:21:15.1

174 152 Jon HARRIS Newt 9:01.4 45:50.4 26:36.6 1:21:28.4

175 351 Megumi TAKIGUCHI Reading Joggers 7:31.1 48:04.1 25:53.9 1:21:29.1

176 171 Eric JORGENSEN 7:44.9 47:47.3 26:06.0 1:21:38.3

177 161 Tim MUIR 8:48.6 50:19.2 22:32.7 1:21:40.5

178 239 Helena HODGES 8:04.7 47:08.6 26:30.5 1:21:43.8

179 335 Jeremy ALLSUP Met Pol Tri 7:21.9 48:48.2 25:34.2 1:21:44.3

180 160 Robert HOWELLS Serpentine RC 9:25.8 50:00.6 22:18.9 1:21:45.3

181 124 Christopher MORR 11:02.4 47:14.3 23:35.1 1:21:51.7

182 62 James LEPAGE 11:54.6 47:17.1 22:44.3 1:21:56.0

183 234 Julie TRACEY 8:33.7 47:29.8 25:58.7 1:22:02.3

184 43 Jack CHEUNG Park Club 9:47.9 47:53.4 24:24.6 1:22:06.0

185 179 Jane DRAPKIN Berkshire Tri Squad 9:05.5 47:47.8 25:13.6 1:22:06.9

186 5 Kevin HENNESSY 10:47.2 47:08.4 24:12.2 1:22:07.7

187 399 Peter JARVIS 6:46.8 50:34.7 24:49.7 1:22:11.3

188 406 John MOYS 7:33.5 49:26.6 25:13.7 1:22:13.7

189 28 Marco GATTI 8:50.1 48:16.2 25:11.8 1:22:18.1

190 42 Mark SHERWOOD Basingstoke Tri Squa 9:16.3 49:25.9 23:39.0 1:22:21.2

191 306 Lars MENKEN Serpentine 8:23.8 48:07.5 26:03.8 1:22:35.1

192 136 Saba HOLT Reading Road Runners 8:49.6 51:04.2 22:43.1 1:22:36.9

193 293 Martin DAWSON Kingston Wheelers 6:58.6 48:24.8 27:15.7 1:22:39.1

194 389 Rog DAVIS Team Kennet 6:57.2 46:26.7 29:17.6 1:22:41.5

195 238 Nicolas SCHIETTE Berkshire Tri Squad 8:12.7 46:01.8 28:31.7 1:22:46.2

196 320 Claire ALLAWAY 7:37.4 46:27.9 28:41.3 1:22:46.5

197 268 Robert DOUGLAS 7:20.8 49:02.6 26:28.1 1:22:51.5

198 201 Peter WHITE 7 Oaks Tri Club 7:59.7 46:49.5 28:10.0 1:22:59.2

199 6 Ian MOBEY 9:03.3 48:30.8 25:31.6 1:23:05.7

200 254 Ian BARTHOLOMEW 8:35.6 49:40.0 24:57.3 1:23:13.0

201 69 Mark REEVE 9:29.8 49:16.6 24:35.5 1:23:21.9

202 261 Jo MYERS 8:02.0 48:24.9 26:57.0 1:23:24.0

203 117 Michael COWHAM 9:01.9 48:20.3 26:10.0 1:23:32.2

204 87 Eddie CRAIGHILL 8:05.0 50:56.5 24:31.1 1:23:32.5

205 428 Greg SOUTHAM 6:06.7 54:33.6 23:04.5 1:23:44.8

206 60 Steve HUNT 11:03.9 46:36.6 26:14.8 1:23:55.2

207 380 Lloyd CLARK-MORR 7:01.6 50:33.2 26:35.8 1:24:10.6

208 271 Louisa NESBITT 9:31.5 50:23.2 24:16.8 1:24:11.5

209 49 Lester DEREK Didcot Runners 9:41.3 48:43.0 25:49.6 1:24:13.9

210 230 Ian KING Peterborough Enduran 8:11.3 48:45.7 27:31.8 1:24:28.7

211 129 Catherine WEBB Park Club 9:32.1 49:05.9 26:17.4 1:24:55.3

211 393 Nick STANLEY 6:21.8 47:18.8 31:14.7 1:24:55.3

213 151 Karen TOPLASS 8:41.5 47:58.8 28:19.3 1:24:59.6

214 90 Tim JORDAN 9:36.6 50:41.3 24:44.0 1:25:01.9

215 311 Stephen ROBERTS 6:39.9 53:02.6 25:43.1 1:25:25.7

216 321 Chantal SMITH 8:28.1 49:31.7 27:35.4 1:25:35.2

217 244 Jed KENRICK 7:33.6 46:56.6 31:11.1 1:25:41.2

218 102 Paulette STEER 9:42.4 50:16.4 25:53.2 1:25:52.0

219 158 Chris MARSTON 9:03.9 49:57.2 27:11.9 1:26:12.9

220 199 Holly SMALLMAN 8:42.6 49:54.6 27:53.1 1:26:30.3

221 272 Jo WEATHERALL Berkshire Tri Squad 8:44.1 49:38.0 28:11.3 1:26:33.4

222 315 Scott DONNELLY 6:26.4 47:44.2 32:23.8 1:26:34.4

223 229 Ania RUSZKOWSKI Eton Tri 8:11.8 50:42.5 27:46.2 1:26:40.6

224 442 Denise COWAN 7:04.2 50:22.4 29:18.1 1:26:44.7

225 314 Chris RUSSELL Team Orange 6:58.3 51:53.8 27:54.8 1:26:46.8

226 23 Craig NOWELL 8:02.9 52:27.2 26:26.4 1:26:56.6

227 24 Colin O'CONNOR 8:02.7 53:28.2 25:36.8 1:27:07.7

228 141 Valerie THOMAS 11:05.0 48:36.7 27:27.7 1:27:09.4

229 94 Anna PAYTON 6:52.5 54:42.4 25:35.6 1:27:10.4

230 155 Jennie PARISH 9:16.6 51:46.2 26:10.4 1:27:13.2
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231 119 Caroline VIBERT Blue Hippos 10:05.3 50:50.6 26:18.8 1:27:14.7

232 131 Dean BENSON 10:11.4 53:03.9 24:06.9 1:27:22.3

233 12 Anneli MacDONALD Serpentine 8:39.1 52:56.1 25:49.5 1:27:24.7

234 45 Michael RUMBLE 11:58.6 48:31.3 27:08.6 1:27:38.5

235 196 Kath HODGSON Team Spirit 10:27.7 52:14.1 25:01.3 1:27:43.0

236 270 Hazel AMPER 9:17.7 52:37.4 25:53.0 1:27:48.1

237 361 Thomas FOXWELL 6:54.9 51:40.6 29:16.2 1:27:51.6

238 374 Jeremy CLEMENT 5:59.9 49:41.1 32:12.7 1:27:53.6

239 224 David GURNEY 7:44.0 54:29.7 25:42.0 1:27:55.7

240 329 Judi SMYTHE 6:49.5 50:40.0 30:29.8 1:27:59.3

241 125 Karen GALLANTRY 9:17.2 50:00.1 28:54.7 1:28:11.9

242 106 Faith GERAGHTY Crystal Palace Tri 8:07.2 53:53.9 26:12.8 1:28:13.9

243 93 Sam BRYANT 9:42.1 52:31.9 26:02.5 1:28:16.5

244 232 Esther HAMILL Met Police Tri Club 8:08.1 50:14.6 29:59.1 1:28:21.9

245 425 Piers GREGORY 8:42.6 53:51.4 25:51.4 1:28:25.3

246 235 Fiona BLACKMORE 8:17.3 49:15.0 31:06.9 1:28:39.2

247 206 David COLLIER 8:48.6 54:11.0 25:53.6 1:28:53.2

248 202 Jackie Te WHATA Sevenoaks Triathlon 7:53.5 54:08.7 26:59.1 1:29:01.2

249 265 Stephen MALBY Derby CTC 7:08.1 48:34.6 33:18.6 1:29:01.3

250 282 Chris BUNCE 8:36.4 51:08.2 29:22.1 1:29:06.7

251 301 Anna HOLLOWAY Nuts - Notts Uni Tri 7:59.1 53:20.2 27:49.5 1:29:08.8

252 143 Mouveta FOWLER Farnham Triathlon Cl 9:23.3 53:39.9 26:10.1 1:29:13.3

253 211 Anita HEDGES 7:33.0 55:16.2 26:26.5 1:29:15.7

254 154 Ian HEMBROW 10:09.5 51:38.9 27:44.0 1:29:32.4

255 163 Jan WORSFOLD 8:11.5 52:13.4 29:14.9 1:29:39.9

256 227 Mark McPHAIL 8:06.1 54:47.9 26:46.8 1:29:40.7

257 184 Sally BARR 8:23.1 51:59.1 29:27.1 1:29:49.4

258 346 Rachel McCARTHY 7:41.9 50:13.1 31:56.2 1:29:51.3

259 138 Nick COOK 9:17.6 53:20.6 27:25.6 1:30:03.9

260 41 Julie MARTIN 9:20.8 54:03.0 26:41.7 1:30:05.4

261 307 Steve STROUD 7:48.9 50:42.4 31:39.4 1:30:10.6

262 218 Peter GARDINER Reading Road Runners 7:50.1 52:35.5 29:48.9 1:30:14.4

263 200 Ian ELAM 9:15.7 50:34.5 30:27.2 1:30:17.4

264 288 Silje MORTENSEN 7:45.2 51:24.9 31:11.3 1:30:21.4

265 204 Maree MITCHELL 8:30.1 52:26.0 29:25.6 1:30:21.7

266 182 Mike COWIN 9:07.1 50:51.0 30:26.8 1:30:24.9

267 57 John ELLA 11:01.1 45:37.5 33:49.7 1:30:28.3

268 121 Neels WESSELS 11:15.6 48:40.5 30:34.7 1:30:30.9

269 214 Kate KNIGHT Pembrokeshire Tri Cl 8:04.1 53:20.7 29:08.8 1:30:33.6

270 250 Jeff PARKHOUSE 8:17.1 54:00.3 28:33.5 1:30:50.9

271 126 Emily THOMPSON 8:45.9 53:38.2 28:27.9 1:30:52.0

272 17 Nicky DONBAVAND Met Police Tri Club 9:50.8 50:19.5 30:49.9 1:31:00.2

273 185 Matthew SYMONDS 10:16.4 49:11.6 31:41.5 1:31:09.5

274 48 Peter ANTOINE 12:17.2 50:41.4 28:11.3 1:31:09.9

275 173 Katharine SANDER 10:25.3 52:35.1 28:09.8 1:31:10.3

276 205 Gillian SCOTT BTS 8:20.0 49:20.9 33:31.9 1:31:12.8

277 164 Sally COULTHARD 8:50.4 54:26.7 27:56.6 1:31:13.7

278 177 Verity IRVINE 8:13.0 52:16.3 30:47.2 1:31:16.5

279 134 Anna BACCANELLO 9:18.6 55:05.6 26:58.0 1:31:22.3

280 111 Andy STEPHENS 12:14.5 56:32.3 23:02.4 1:31:49.3

281 96 David WOOD 10:36.4 53:29.2 27:44.9 1:31:50.6

282 431 James RICHARDS 7:03.9 56:25.9 28:23.1 1:31:52.8

283 52 Graeme BISSET 7:50.4 58:31.4 25:36.9 1:31:58.7

284 303 Carey ROBINSON Serpentine 7:53.3 56:49.6 27:20.8 1:32:03.7

285 59 Kate WARREN 10:09.8 54:22.1 27:35.3 1:32:07.2

286 167 Marianne RADCLIF Team Orange 8:51.4 52:34.0 30:42.6 1:32:08.0

287 16 Amanda ASTON Mid-Sussex 10:14.1 54:39.2 27:15.2 1:32:08.4

288 149 Andrew PARKES 8:49.8 53:31.9 29:56.4 1:32:18.0
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289 107 Nathan DAVIS 9:48.2 52:21.9 30:08.8 1:32:19.0

290 112 Richard MADELEY 9:04.2 55:17.1 28:08.2 1:32:29.5

291 68 Sally HADLEY 9:58.4 52:16.4 30:22.9 1:32:37.7

292 228 Matt MARKS 7:00.0 58:37.0 27:04.4 1:32:41.4

293 70 Tim BACH 9:22.8 56:00.6 27:19.3 1:32:42.6

294 115 Grahame STONE 8:43.5 49:51.3 34:14.2 1:32:48.9

295 65 Maurice MAYNARD Bradfield College 12:03.2 54:37.7 26:08.2 1:32:49.1

296 123 Andrew RIGSBY Raf Tri 8:11.2 54:56.5 29:41.6 1:32:49.3

297 189 Rob YOUNG The Park Club 8:52.8 55:58.4 28:03.5 1:32:54.8

298 84 Hope COOPER 8:55.9 55:43.4 28:18.3 1:32:57.6

299 194 Bob MOODY 10:07.7 52:25.9 30:50.5 1:33:24.1

300 213 Marie MYLES 13:09.6 51:36.4 28:59.0 1:33:45.0

301 50 Caroline WHITE 10:25.7 55:21.2 28:19.2 1:34:06.1

302 249 David KEATON 8:42.0 53:06.9 32:23.7 1:34:12.5

303 51 Ann PALMER Handycross Runners 10:04.6 53:23.5 30:46.1 1:34:14.1

304 54 Louise MACKENNY 10:33.7 55:18.1 28:31.6 1:34:23.3

305 39 Rhian HOPKINS 10:51.7 51:33.5 32:12.2 1:34:37.4

306 144 Helen OATES 10:27.9 51:58.8 32:13.3 1:34:40.1

307 73 David COVEY 9:00.7 01:00.6 24:45.0 1:34:46.2

308 193 Tanya GIRLING 8:13.5 56:27.2 30:05.8 1:34:46.6

309 88 Davina ROCK 8:03.3 55:04.2 31:40.9 1:34:48.4

310 34 Lesley READER 7:38.5 1:01:38.9 25:38.2 1:34:55.6

311 44 Dean GIRDLER Esporta/Guildford 14:40.3 57:00.9 23:17.5 1:34:58.7

312 83 Lisa D UVA 8:53.9 54:12.8 31:54.6 1:35:01.4

313 259 Matt GOODERHAM 9:11.9 58:08.6 27:43.0 1:35:03.4

314 140 Mandy CORNELIUS 10:05.7 56:34.0 28:51.2 1:35:31.0

315 127 Conrad JOOSTE 6:39.6 56:46.1 32:24.6 1:35:50.3

316 215 Sophia MAYNELL 8:58.0 55:39.5 31:23.5 1:36:01.0

317 275 Jeff CHILLINGWOR Berkshire Tri Squad 8:18.2 54:58.8 33:00.6 1:36:17.7

318 108 Simeon POLLARD 10:26.3 50:49.4 35:08.8 1:36:24.5

319 269 Katie ALLAN Oxford Uni Press AC 8:37.5 1:03:47.4 24:06.4 1:36:31.3

320 104 Deborah BEADLE 11:15.6 57:58.5 27:42.1 1:36:56.2

321 99 Rita DYKES 10:33.8 58:35.7 27:47.5 1:36:57.0

322 267 Kay COLLINS 8:02.3 1:00:24.2 29:27.9 1:37:54.4

323 78 Grace MASON 8:25.4 59:31.3 30:03.1 1:37:59.8

324 181 Catherine FOX 8:25.8 54:23.2 35:30.2 1:38:19.2

325 110 Karen POLLARD 9:14.9 59:26.2 29:56.9 1:38:38.0

326 79 Jonathan TIMMIS 10:24.4 59:08.3 29:18.9 1:38:51.6

327 66 Sally WOODALL 10:16.7 56:20.3 32:14.8 1:38:51.7

328 75 Lucia CARAVIA 10:56.6 NTT 1:39:04.6

329 150 Sally RICHARDSON Phoenix Tri Club 9:31.1 59:37.2 29:57.7 1:39:06.1

330 132 Rebecca HUMPHREY Tritalk.Co.Uk 9:08.9 54:06.0 36:36.2 1:39:51.1

331 133 Vicky JAPES 8:55.5 58:22.2 32:47.5 1:40:05.2

332 31 Neil BERRY 10:16.2 56:32.9 33:37.8 1:40:26.9

333 47 Lois ROCK 11:33.9 57:33.9 31:24.0 1:40:31.8

334 101 Caryn JOOSTE 10:29.2 57:49.4 32:23.9 1:40:42.6

335 252 Robert DICK 8:24.9 1:11:52.4 21:16.1 1:41:33.4

336 29 Nicky EVANS 10:00.4 1:01:52.5 29:41.0 1:41:33.9

337 130 Rebecca STEVENSO St Albans Striders 9:40.2 58:20.4 33:43.0 1:41:43.6

338 128 Catherine HAINES 9:22.0 1:01:07.7 31:28.1 1:41:57.9

339 22 Jennifer TOWNSEN Esporta 8:21.9 1:02:49.8 30:47.1 1:41:58.9

340 30 Pete TABRAM 10:38.1 1:00:17.4 31:36.3 1:42:31.7

341 37 Hubert CLARKE 10:49.2 55:38.8 36:17.7 1:42:45.7

342 290 Mathew SWEETMAN 8:11.5 1:03:48.5 30:49.1 1:42:49.1

343 25 David ROBERTS Abingdon Amblers 15:26.0 59:21.4 28:46.9 1:43:34.3

344 208 Helen POINTER 7:52.0 1:01:35.8 34:33.8 1:44:01.5

345 14 Melanie TAYLOR 11:25.7 1:03:02.0 29:43.3 1:44:11.0

346 67 Joanne HORSBURGH 10:14.2 1:05:08.3 30:36.2 1:45:58.7
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347 169 Jeff BAKER 8:46.6 54:29.2 43:16.0 1:46:31.8

348 32 Sandra SHEPPARD Reading Road Runners 10:16.4 1:07:58.3 28:48.8 1:47:03.4

349 103 Michelle SEYMOUR Worthing And Distric 9:07.3 1:05:24.0 34:20.3 1:48:51.6

350 89 Kaye DUNNINGHAM 8:49.5 1:02:16.1 37:53.7 1:48:59.3

351 8 Liz ALLEN 9:48.3 58:49.2 40:23.7 1:49:01.2

352 312 Rosie INGRAM Serpentine 7:49.0 1:17:34.6 24:51.6 1:50:15.2

353 53 Deirdre PHILPOTT 12:54.2 1:03:45.2 34:26.4 1:51:05.7

354 178 Sam TAYLOR 12:22.6 1:05:12.2 33:51.1 1:51:25.9

355 61 Vanessa OHLENDOR 11:15.6 52:34.8 48:10.5 1:52:00.9

356 317 Danielle SMUTS 8:13.1 1:08:19.8 36:30.3 1:53:03.3

357 55 Leanne GUTSELL 11:50.8 1:05:48.9 37:58.8 1:55:38.6

358 176 Thomas AGAR 9:18.8 1:27:56.1 26:54.7 2:04:09.6

359 153 Stella MONAGHAN 12:09.6 1:18:12.5 38:29.2 2:08:51.3

360 26 Muaaze AHMAD 18:05.0 1:21:31.2 34:08.6 2:13:44.7

361 113 Ajaye PHILLIPS Apt Fitness 10:10.3 1:38:45.0 39:45.0 2:28:40.3

243 Elizabeth SUTTON Oxford University Tr 8:45.2 No Bike 28:01.4 Disqual

352 James SMITH Wyre Forest CRC 7:19.8 No Bike 22:59.9 Disqual
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